Form ACS-1 (7-91)

 DF	TUN

hydrostatic pressure if more space is nee		······································	· .	≠ rates if ga	s to surface dur	ing test.	
Drill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona		Tyes X No	Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth	and Datum	•
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	☑ Yes ☐ No	Name Base	Anhydrite	. тор 2091	•	+ 900
Cores Taken	•	T Yes X No	. Herin	_	2536 2572		+ 455 + 419
Electric Log Run		X Yes . No	j Kride Heebn		3833		- 842
(Submit Copy.)			Lansi	ng ·	3880		- 889
ist All E.Logs Run:	Dual Indu	ction, Caliper,	BKC	مدائمه	4356 4380		-1365
•	ited Density	Neutron, Gamma	i warma		4524		-1389 -1537
Ray, Formati	on Evaluati	on Log	!	w Shale	4742		-1751
·			St. L		4864		-1873
			TD TD	<del></del>	4951	<del></del>	-1960
<i>-</i> -		CASING RECORD	☐ <sub>New</sub> ⊠ ∪	sed .			
, 	Report al	L strings set-conduc			production, etc	: <b>.</b>	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent
Surface	12½"	8 5/8"	20	1404'	HLC 60/40 POZ	140 150	2% CC 2% Gel, 3%C
	ŀ				10740 107		Za Ger. Jac
D 1	7 7/8"	4 1/2"	0.1/2	2750	HLC	300 1	0%gel,5#gils
Production	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	9 1/2	<u>*</u>	i60/40i	<del>175 2</del>	<del>%gel,10%salt</del>
•						<del> </del>	<del>.</del>
Purpose:	Depth     Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	! !	Type and Percent	Additive	
Perforate Protect Casing	<del>  -  </del>	<del>-</del>			<del></del> -		<del></del> _
Plug Back TD	·			<del></del>			
Plug Off Zone	<u> </u>				<del></del>		<del></del> .
	PERFORATION	RECORD - Bridge Plu	gs Set/Type	Acid, I	Fracture, Shot,	Coment Sa	
Shots Per Foot		of Each Interval P			Kind of Materi	•	Depth
2 SPF	2684-2688	<u> </u>		500 gal.	15% FE		2684-2688
2 SPF	2636-2642			500 gal.	15% FE		2636-2642
2 SPF	2576-2580		·	500 gal.	15% FE		2576-2580
				Frac all	perfs w/58,0	00 # sa	ınd 2688–2580
TUBING RECORD	31ze 2 3/8"	<b>Set At</b> . 2673	Packer At	Liner Run		lo	- OR
Date of First, Resum SI pending pi		SWD or Inj.   Produc	Ing Method	owing E Pum	ping Gas Lit	ft 🗆 oth	er (Explain)
	<del></del>	<u> </u>	•				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0 0	Bble.   Gas   SI Gas	Hcf  Water - Holl -	Bbls.	Gas-0{	(#T10	Gravity —

GEOLOGICAL REPORT

AMERICAN WARRIOR, INC.

HAFLICH #1

C E/2 E/2 SE SECTION 29-21S-34W

FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

OPERATOR:

American Warrior, Inc.

P O Box 399

Garden City, Ks 67846

WELL:

Haflich No 1

LOCATION:

C E/2 E/2 SE/4 Section 29-21S-34W

Finney County, Kansas

FIELD:

Wildcat

WELL SITE:

Flat wheat field

ELEVATION:

2983 GL 2991 KB

COMMENCED:

April 16, 1992

COMPLETED:

April 23, 1992 (with rotary)

TOTAL DEPTH:

RTD 4950-1959 LTD 4951-1960

CASING:

Surface 8-5/8" @ 1404/600 sacks cement Production 4-1/2" @ 2750/475 sacks cement

SAMPLES:

Samples were examined from 2500 feet to total

depth

FORMATION TESTS:

There were no drill stem tests

ELECTRICAL LOGS:

Dual Induction, Caliper, PE, Compensated

Density Neutron, Gamma Ray, Formation Evalua-

tion log by Rosel Company

CONTRACTOR:

Norseman Drilling - Rig #2

GAS DETECTOR:

Norseman Drilling

RECEIVED STATE CORPOR THOSE COMMISSION

•	O 1		D1	
	Sampl	es	Rosel	
Base Anhydrite	2086	+905	2091	+900
Herington	2543	+448	2536	+455
Krider	2580	+411	2572	+419
Winfield	2626	+365	2616	+375
Towanda	2690	+301	2684	+307
Ft Riley	2742	+249	2730	+261
Neva	3036	-45	3028	-37
Tarkio	3391	-400	3384	-393
Howard	3500	-509	3496	+505
Topeka	3546	-555	3538	+547
Heebnet	3840	-849	3833	-842
Toronto	3860	-869	3856	-865
Lansing	3885	-894	3880	-889
"F" Zone	4044	-1053	4034	-1043
Base Kansas City	4360	-1369	4356	-1365
Marmaton	4389	-1398	4380	-1389
Cherokee Shale	4531	-1540	4524	-1537
Morrow Shale	4751	~1760	4742	-1751
Morrow Lime	4765	-1775	4758	-1767
St Louis	4870	-1879	4864	-1873
Total Depth	4950	-1959	4951	-1960

RECEIVED STATE COPPORATION FORMISSION

#### SAMPLE ZONE DESCRIPTIONS

(All depths adjusted to log)

Herington 2536 - 2542

Dolomite; very light brown, sub blocky, firm, very fine crystalline, fair intercrystalline porosity, trace pale yellow fluorescence, no gas increase.

Krider 2576 - 2580

Dolomite; very light brown, sub blocky, moderately friable, very fine crystalline, fair intercrystalline porosity, slightly sandy in part, common dull yellow brown fluorescence 22 unit gas kick.

Winfield 2637 - 2644

Dolomitic sand; very light brown, dull white, sub blocky, firm, fine grained - fine crystalline, moderately good intergranular and intercrystalline porosity, moderately common yellow and spotted yellow fluorescence, brighter fluorescence than Krider, 14 unit spike gas kick, trace oil rainbow on water, very slight white cut.

Towanda 2684 - 2696

Dolomitic Limestone; white, sub blocky, firm, fair intercrystalline porosity, common pale yellow fluorescence, 27 unit gas increase.

Fort Riley 2744 - 2764

Limestone; mottled grey and black, blocky to sub blocky, moderately hard, fine crystalline, abundant pellets and some fossils, poor to fair intercrystalline porosity, no gas increase.

Toronto 3856 - 3876

Limestone; white, sub blocky, moderately friable, medium crystalline, chalky in part, trace white chert, good RECEIVED intercrystalline porosity in part, no oil stain, trace VATYORFORATION COMMISSION pale yellow fluorescence, no odor or cut, no gas increase.

Lansing/Kansas City 3894 - 3900

Limestone; white, sub blocky, chalky to firm, fine crystalline, good intercrystalline porosity, no show or gas increase.

3986 - 3998

Limestone; white, very light brown, sub blocky, firm, fine crystalline, chalky in part, fair intercrystalline porosity, no show or gas increase.

4034 - 4060

Limestone; white, sub blocky, brittle, very fine crystalline, well developed medium sized oolicasts, excellent porosity, barren, no shows or gas increase, common yellow mineral fluorescence.

4100 - 4112

Limestone; white, sub blocky, moderately hard, fine crystalline, trace onlitic and chalky, fair to good intercrystalline porosity, no shows or gas increase.

4134 - 4141

Limestone; white, sub blocky, firm, fine crystalline, oolitic and trace oolicastic, moderately good intergranular and vugular porosity, no oil shows, no odor or cut, pale yellow fluorescence, 10 unit gas increase.

4172 - 4210

Limestone; very light brown, sub blocky, firm to brittle, fine crystalline, well developed small colicasts, some colites, excellent porosity barren, no coll stain or gas increase.

4234 - 4254

Limestone; dull grey white, sub blocky, brittle, fine crystalline, moderately well developed oolicasts very good porosity, no shows or gas increase.

4283 - 4288

Limestone; light brown, sub blocky, brittle, very fine RECEIVED crystalline, common colicasts and colites, very good STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION porosity, no cil shows or gas increase.

4338 - 4344

Limestone; dull white, light brown, sub blocky, firm, fine crystalline, chalky in part, trace chalk and grey chert, fair intercrystalline porosity, no oil shows or gas increase. no odor or cut, no gas increase.

Marmaton 4404 - 4411

Limestone; white, sub blocky, brittle, fine crystalline, well developed medium colicasts, very good porosity, barren, no oil stain, yellow mineral fluorescence, or odor or cut, no gas increase.

Beymer 4480 - 4488

Limestone; white, very light brown, sub blocky, firm, fine crystalline, common fossils and oolites, moderately good intergranular porosity, no oil show or gas increase.

Johnson 4510 - 4520

Limestone; light brown, sub blocky, firm, fine crystalline, common oolites, fair to moderately good intergranular porosity, no oil show or gas increase.

Cherokee 4562 - 4568

Limestone; dull white, light grey, sub blocky, firm, fine crystalline, slightly fossiliferous, fair to good intercrystalline porosity, no oil show or gas increase.

4632 - 4638, 4640 - 4642

Limestone; very light brown, sub blocky, firm, fine crystalline, sucrosic, fair intercrystalline porosity, no oil stain, trace yellow fluorescence, no odor or cut, 14 unit gas kick.

4712 - 4718

Limestone; light grey, sub blocky, firm, medium crystalline, poor to fair intercrystalline porosity, common scattered black dead oil stain, no fluorescence or odor, very week white cut, 20 unit gas increase.

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Morrow 4758 - 4768

Limestone; white, sub blocky, moderately hard, fine crystalline, fair intercrystalline porosity, trace dead oil stain, no fluorescence, odor or cut, 16 unit increase.

4776 - 4780; 4783 - 4789; 4800 - 4802

Limestone; white, sub blocky, moderately hard, very fine crystalline tight, trace oblitic, common glauconite, no oil stain, yellow mineral fluorescence, no odor or cut, no gas increase.

4802 - 4858

Shale; very dark grey, platy, waxy, firm with very rare sand streaks. One cluster sandstone; clear, fine grained, moderately friable, good intergranular porosity, common oil stain, few drops heavy black free oil when crushed, no fluorescence or odor, weak white cut.

4858 - 4864

Sandstone; white, blocky, clusters, hard, dense, fine grained subangular quartz, pyriticin part, silty in part, poor to fair intergranular porosity, trace dead oil stain, no fluorescence, odor or cut, no gas kick.

Mississippian St Louis 4864 - 4880; 4892 - 4900

Limestone; white, blocky, hard, very fine crystalline, chalky in part, slightly oblitic in part, no oil stain, dull yellow mineral fluorescence, or odor or cut, carried @40-80 units background gas from @4860 to @4900 with no gas kicks.

RECEIVED
STATE CORPO WITCH COUNTISSION

#### Structural Correlation

	Haflich #1 C E/2E/2 SE 29-21-34W	Haflich #1 C SE/4 29-21-34W	Hutchinson #1 C NE/4 32-21-34W	Wright #1 SE NW NW 33-21-34W	Powers 1-33 C NE SW . 33-21-34W
Herington	+ 455	+ 448	+ 462	+ 472	+ 474
Krider	+ 419	+ 408	+ 433	+ 441	+ 443
Heebner	- 842	-	-	- 828	- 827
Lansing	- 889	-	-	- 876	- 876
Marmaton	-1389	-	-	-1364	-1362
Cherokee Shale	-1537	-	_	-1501	-1497
Morrow Shale	-1751	-	-	-1702	-1703
Mississippian	-1873	-	-	-1774	-1774
Total Depth	-1960	+ 343	+ 378	-1933	-1914
	-	450 MCF	8.43 MMCF	. 9.11 MMCF	D & A
	HUGOTON	HUGOTON	HUGOTON	HUGOTON	_
	1992	1955	1955	1945	1992

In veiw of the absence of favorable structure at depth it was recommended that production casing be set to further evaluate the Hugoton gas zones. Rosel recommends the following zones for perforation:

Krider: 2576 - 2580
Winfield: 2637 - 2644
Towanda: 2684 - 2690

The Towanda should be isolated following perforation and mud clean up acid. If water production is excessive it should be isolated with a bridge plug before the Krider and Winfield are stimulated.

All Measurements are taken from the Kelly bushing elevation and Rosel's measurements of zones and total depth are taken as correct.

RECEIVED
STATE COAT TO TOTAL FOR MISSION

#### PRODUCTION CASING

Ran 77 joints (2741') 4-1/2" OD, 9-1/2 Lb K-55 production casing. Set at 2750' with 9' landing joint. Cemented by Howco with 10 barrels freshwater flush, 300 sacks Howco Lite, 175 sacks 60-40 POZ mix with 2% gel, 10% salt, 1/4 Lb Floscal per sack. Ran 5 centralizers from 2750' to 2550' and one centralizer at 2085'. Ran baskets at 2510' and 1650'. Full returns throughout job. Plug down 7:30 AM April 24, 1992. Shoe joint 33.57 feet. Packer shoe with flapper type insert float. Plug at 2716'. Six joints left on location.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael J Wreath

Company Geologist

RECEIVED STATE COPPONATION COMMISSION

> 8 1992 Hill



# BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY AND TICKET CONTINUATION AND TICKET CONTINUATION

A Division of Haliburton	Company										•			
DATE 4-23-92	CUSTOMER OADE	R NO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WELL NO. AND FARM		COUN F:	<sub>TÝ</sub> Lnne:	<b>y</b>		state Kansas				
CHARGE TO Amedican T	Varrior	,		OWNER Same		CONTRACTOR Dr.			lg.	No. B	B 942284			
MAILING ADDRESS				Hays, Kg	ļ -·	5 5 2 !		I -	ARED B	, <del>'</del>				
CITY & STATE				S/W S cottC:		530		RECE	IVED BY	4				
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO.	CODE		DESCRIPTION		UNITS 1		UNIT	S 2	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	т .		
,				t. Pozmix Cer		- +-						T		
504-398 5	6.00261	23	Standare	1 Cement	9:	8			<u> </u>	6.06	593	88		
506-105 51	6.00286	23	Pozmix	A.	5	2			<del>  -</del> -	3.40	176	80		
506-121 5	6.00259	23	3sk Hall	liburton Gel@	27				1			n/c		
507-277 5	6.00259	23	Hallibu:	rton gel087	1	9			1	14.7	147	50		
_		11	50Cu. F	. Pozmix Cem	ent 2IGe 1		$\top$		1		_			
504-308 51	6.00261	23	Standard	l Cement	3	0			<del> </del>	6.06	181	00		
506-105 51	6.00286	23	Poznix	'A'	2	0			<del> </del>	3.40	68	00		
506-121 5	6.00259	<b>2</b> B	lsk Hall	liburton Gele:	2%				!			n/c		
509-968 51	6.00158	23	Salt Ble	ended	2:	39 3	ъ			.10	23	90		
508-291 5	6,00337	23	Cilsoni	te Blended	7.	50 3	ъ		†	.35	262	50		
507-210 89	0.50071	23	Flocele	B lended	1:	3	b		!	1.30	16	90		
	_			<del></del> ,		1		_						
						i					-			
	_					-			!		-			
						<del> </del>			1					
							-	-	1					
						1			1					
	<u>-</u>	11	_		-	<del>- i</del>					_			
-						+			<del> </del>	-				
						+		_	<del>†</del>	_				
<u> </u>						ij			<del>                                     </del>					
		11	Returned	·	T		<del>                                     </del>		<u> </u>			_		
		<u> </u>	Mileage Charge	TOTAL WEIGHT	LOADED MIL	.ES	TON M	ILES						
			SERVICE CHARGE	ON MATERIALS RETURNED			CU. FE	ET			l			
500- <b>22</b> 07		23	SERVICE CHARGE				239 CU. FE			1.15	274	85		
500-306		23	Mileage Charge 19,	752	7.5 LÖADED MI	LES	740. TON M		) <sub>ATI I</sub>	-1'j.' - -80 -	((15 <b>92</b> )	56		
№ B 942	284	_	•		CARRY FO	RWARE		OICE	SUB-	ίοτεί	2,337	89		



RETAIN

ORIGINAL NO. 194647-2

FORM 1906 R-11											
WELL NO. — FARM OR L			COUNTY	STAT	E	CITY / OFFS	HORE LOCA	ATION	ı	DATE	
CHARGE TO	11 C 10		Finally	OWNER			ТІС	KET TYPE (C	CHECK ONE)		SEN JOB
Ameri	ear tilair	* A. F.		The same the			SEI	RVICE	SALES	YES	NO F
ADDRESS	S. A. V. S.			CONTRACTOR	*		1	LOCATION	1	CODE	
144 3	79						I	1,000	The same of the sa	The state of	53
CITY, STATE, ZIP	I + V			SHIPPED VIA		PPD CC	LLECT 2	LOCATION		CODE	
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGOR	RY	WELL PERMIT NO.	DELIVERED TO				LOCATION		CODE	7
11	03			1 / south	abort		3				
TYPE AND PURPOSE O	F JOB		B	ORDER NO.			REF	ERRAL LO	CATION		
As considerat	ion, the above-named Custor	ner agrees to pay Ha		I terms stated in Hallibur	ton's current pr	ice lists. Invoic	es payable N	IET by the 2	Oth of the foll	lowing month after	date
of invoice. Upon C lawful contract ra- fees in the amoun	customer's default in paymen te applicable, but never to ex t of 20% of the amount of the	t of Customer's acco ceed 18% per annum e unpaid account. The	lliburton in accord with the rates and unt by the last day of the month foll . In the event it becomes necessary t se terms and conditions shall be gove	owing the month in whi to employ an attorney to erned by the law of the s	ch the invoice is enforce collect tate where serv	dated, Custo ion of said acc ices are perfor	mer agrees to ount, Custor med or equip	o pay intere ner agrees to ment or ma	st thereon afte o pay all collec- terials are furn	er default at the hig ction costs and attor hished.	hest rney
Halliburton w	ARTICULAR PURPOSE OR O	ucts, supplies and ma	sterials and that the same are free fro XTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN arranty or otherwise) arising out of i's option, to the allowance to the	m defects in workmansh	nip and materials	THERE ARE	NO WARRAN	ITIES, EXPR	ESS OR IMPLI	ED, OF MERCHANTA	ABILITY, y cause
supplies or material punitive or conseque	s on their return to Halliburt ential damages.	ton or, at Halliburton	's option, to the allowance to the	customer of credit for t	the cost of suc	n items. In no	event shall	Halliburton	be liable for	special, incidental, i	indirect,
PRICE	SECONDARY REF	L			UNIT	S 1	UNIT	S 2	UNIT		
REFERENCE	OR PART NO.	C. ACCOUNT	DESCRIPT	ION	QTY	MEAS	QTY	MEAS	PRICE	AMOUN	11
000-117		1000	MILEAGE	3530	75	1841		i	2.1.0	175	00
ret-ni		1	Pung Chore		2751	14		-VA		1120	An
								1			
C.A.	estens.	1	Franka 71	L. Then			74	1000		2000	M.A.
72	*** 19 ** 91	8	F.11-11			ison.		1110		45	Page 1
477	er i Otter a	1	and took		1	1,000	7	1 1 1 m	45,00	3 + 9	nn
	the free to	- 4	7			11000	e g	1100	306, 40	130	Tan Naga
			A STORAGE CONTRACTOR	rot rot		1		1	X5,10		00
						1		-			
								1 1			
						1 1		!			
						1		i			
						!		1			
						<u>i</u>		<u> </u>			
			No. of the last of			1		1			
						1					
								1			
						1		1			
						+ +		+			
								+			
						1		1			
AS PER	ATTACHED BULL	MATERIAL	DELIVERY TICKET	NO.	B- 🤫	W. 72	17	- promise to	met on	FENTED	LOCADA
WAS JOB SATISFACTORIL	Y COMPLETED?		WE CERTIFY THAT THE COMPLIED WITH IN THE FURNISHED UNDER THIS	PRODUCTION OF GOOD	S ACT OF 1938 OS AND OR WIT	AS AMENDE TH RESPECT T	D HAS BEEN O SERVICES	8.00	NE COPIE	ATION DUNI	
WAS OPERATION OF EQUI										8 100	
WAS PERFORMANCE OF P	ERSONNEL SATISFACTORY?		1 1 2 2	Harris 10	A Principal de la Company de l	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF			SUB	0 10	
X	NO ACENT IN EACH	4		HALLIBURTO		3			,	APPLICABLE TAX BE ADDED ON I	
CUSTOMER OR I	HIS AGENT (PLEASE PR	NINI)	HALLIBURTON							Hohita, Kansa	

HALLIBURTON APPROVAL

X CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (SIGNATURE)



#### WORK ORDER CONTRACT AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

ATTACH TO

FORM 1908 R-7

THE REAL PROPERTY.	Junicani, U	ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	13036	
-				
W	A Divis	sion of	Halliburton	Company

NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.		Many Contraction of the page of the later to the species of						
DISTRIC	T Pract Ko					DATE 1	1-24-9	L
то: н	ALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HEREBY REQU	JESTED TO FI	JRNISH EG	QUIPMENT A	ND SERVIC	EMEN TO	DELIVER AI	ND OPERATE
-	HE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO:	/		the sales				
				(CUSTOM	ER)			
A	ND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR	THE PURPOSE	OF SERVIC	CING				
WELL	10 1 LEASE Mathers		SEC	29	_ TWP	21 3	RAI	NGE 374
FIELD_	COUNTY FINANCE STA	ATE M		OWNED	34_ Sec.	and the		
	THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS	FURNISHE	D BY TH	E CUSTON	MER OR H	IS AGEN	T	
FORMA			NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I.
FORMA		CASING		7	-11	VB.		1.0
THICKN			H	É	12	7.0	2750	
PACKER	TYPE SET AT	LINER						
TOTAL I	DEPTH 1956 MUD WEIGHT	TUBING						
BORE H	77/2	OPEN HOLE						SHOTS/FT.
		PERFORATION	ONS					
INITIAL	PROD: OILBPD, H2OBPD, GASMCF	PERFORATION	ONE					
PRESEN	T PROD: OILBPD, H <sub>2</sub> OBPD, GASMCF	PERFORATR	JNS					
		PERFORATION	ONS					
PREVIO	JS TREATMENT: DATE TYPE			_ MATERIALS				
TREATM	MENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING ANNULUS CASING	□ TUBING/AI	NNULUS [			ER ORDERE	D	
1	sweet pred lasing as die	1.0						
	Plots to 3 to 6 to	20 B						
CUSTON	MER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION	TO RECEIVE TI	HE PRODUC	CTS, SUPPLIE	S, MATERIAL	S, AND SE	RVICES	
	onsideration, the above-named Customer agrees: THIS CONTRACT MUST BE S							
a)	To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price	ce list Invoices are	navable NFT	by the 20th of the	ne following mo	nth after date	of invoice Upon	Customor's default
	payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorn	the invoice is dated	. Customer ad	rees to pay intere	st thereon after	default at the	highest lawful co	entract rate applical
	of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account.							
b)	To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, pare any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted	ent and affiliated co by law for:	mpanies and t	the officers, direc	ors, employees	agents and se	ervants of all of t	them from and agai
	<ol> <li>Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/o "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.</li> </ol>	or the well owner (	if different from	m Customer), inc	uding, but not I	mited to, surfa-	ce and subsurfa	ce damage. The te
	2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the	nature thereof.						
	<ol><li>Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or</li></ol>	the reservoir, formathe use of radioact	ation or well), o	or any damages v	vhatsoever, gro	wing out of or i	n any way conne	ected with or result
	The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in	this Section b) an	d Section c) b	elow shall apply	o claims or liab	ility even if cau	used or contribut	ted to by Halliburto
	negligence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or fur the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure in not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful mis subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents	to warn any person conduct of Hallibur	of such defe- ton. The term	ct. Such defense	indemnity, rele	ase and hold h	armless obligation	ons of Customer si
c)	That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any	facts and supporti	na services fu	rnished by others	Halliburton is u	nable to guaran	ntee the effective	eness of the produc

That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing until returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices - Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law.

- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton.

That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is excressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect,

HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT JAM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT.

CONSERVATION DIVISION

SIGNED CUSTOMER 124. 152

TIME 0100 A.M. P.M.

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

any damages arising from the use of such information.

punitive or consequential damages.

JOB. SUMMARY BILLED ON WELL DATA COUNTY WEIGHT SIZE FROM FORMATION NAME CASING LINER BPD. WATER MCFD TUBING SHOTS/FT. PERFORATIONS JOB DATA CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB STARTED **TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES** TYPE AND SIZE MAKE DATE / 13 TIME 234 FLOAT COLLAR PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS FLOAT SHOE GUIDE SHOE UNIT NO. & TYPE CENTRALIZERS BOTTOM PLUG TOP PLUG HEAD PACKER OTHER MATERIALS LB/GAL. API DENSITY TREAT, FLUID LB/GAL. API DISPL. FLUID NE AGENT TYPE FLUID LOSS ADD.TYPE ANNULUS . BLOCKING AGENT TYPE REQUESTED CEMENT DATA BULK VIELD LBS./GAL. T. PRESSURES IN PSI SUMMARY VOLUMES CIRCULATING\_ \_ DISPLACEMENT\_ BREAKDOWN \_ MAXIMUM LOAD & BKDN: BBL.-GAL. AVERAGE FRACTURE GRADIENT TREATMENT: BBL.-GAL. CEMENT SLURRY: BBL.-GAL. HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER REMARKS AVAILABLE ORDERED AVERAGE RATES IN BPM CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE REASON CONSERVATION DIVISION

RETAIN

HALLIBURTON DIVISION

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

JOB LOG RIGINAL LEASE HAFILE TICKET NO. 1971/1979

CUSTOMER ALLIBORITOR PAGE NO. 1

CHART		DATE	VOLUME	PUM	IPS	PRESSUR	E (PSI)	
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	T	С	TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	2116							On terration - R. layer down D.P.
	0410							short git rasin
								Sod Tit. Buckeyes bell & The
	0 600							Fig. Derman Chair
	0610							Rice for hote
	06-10							Stopen - Dig The Stop ball
	0650							Right Ball along 1 set PKR
	06.75							Hart to there ages
	2760	5	-/					Start tak get about at his south and
	0501	61	130					start are see as /so Por, 1040 gal,
								and 5th galacia
			404					start 135 cm to low As 14 cal
								118/ 2011, 1/2 / 1/21 theele.
	0778							Fin. out. west out goingt hang
	0777							Roleit 345 Let I dawn Phon
	0730	61/2						Shot Diegl
	0737		-141/2					The days - hold gross
								Relieuse proces 10 to
	0745							John Manual to
								Amost as I fact up
								hat he had been a second as a
								A yet Di Lowman 71715
								Y. Carter
								A. Cable
								B. No. 1 wor # 2368
								n=relyE0 mission
								PORPORATION
								8 1992
								July

CONSCRIPTION Kansas



### **BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY** ORIGINAL AND CONTINUATION

FOR INVOICE AND	104 4
TICKET NO.	111201

DATE	CUSTOMER ORDER	NO.	40000000000000000000000000000000000000	WELL NO. AND FARM			NTY			STATE	
4-18-92				Haslick #1			inney			Kansa	3
CHARGE TO Américan	Warrior			OWNER Same		CONTRAC	TOR		No. B	9422	71
MAILING ADDRESS				DELIVERED FROM		LOCATION 2552		PREPARED B	Υ		
CITY & STATE				DELIVERED TO		TRUCK NO		RECEIVED BY	/ A 150		
				S/W Scott C	ity, Ks	053 512		1.10			
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO.	CODE		DESCRIPTION		UNITS		UNITS 2	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	т
504-316		L D	Hallibur	ton Light Ce	ment	QTY.	MEAS. Q	TY. IMEAS	5.65	2,542	50
404 TO8	Silver All		0.0577								
54 105	51610-61			Jert Com		Section 1					
516121			23 Hal	W. T.							
			150Cu. F	t. Pozmix Ce	ment2%G	el					
504-308 5	16.00261	2B	Standard	Cement		90			6.06	545	40
506-105 5	16.00286	28	Pozmix '	A*		60			3.40	204	00
506-121 5	16.00259	28	3kk Hall	iburton Gel@	2%					1	n/c
509-406 8	90,50812	28	Calcium	Chloride Ble	nded	12			26.50	318	00
507-210 8	90.50071	28	Flocele	Blended		150	15		1.30	195	00
	1							da i			
					1	3.0		- 3			
									ė		
				7							
									DEO		
			Returned					STATE	REG	TON COMMISS	DOM:
			Mileage Charge	TOTAL WEIGHT	LOADED	MILES	TON MIL	-ES	11101	0 400	HOIN S
			SERVICE CHARGE	ON MATERIALS RETURNED			CU. FEE	T co	DOM	0 1992	
500-207		2B	SERVICE CHARGE				634 CU. FEE		1.15	N DIVISION Kansas 729	10
500-306	•	28		,160 TOTAL WEIGHT	75 LOADE	D MILES	9.5	8.500	.80	1,654	80
No. B 942	271			. J. HE HEIGHT			D TO INVOI		TOTAL	6,188	80
Z.		in the second	FORM 1911 - R6 REV.	8-85							

PAGE 1 OF \_\_\_\_ PAGES



# ORIGINALNO. 194834-2



FORM 1906 R-11	Carlos Carlos Carlos				tileb.				dia Fi	15.6	
WELL NO. — FARM OF			COUNTY	ST	ATE )	CITY / OFF	SHORE LOC	ATION		DATE	
CHARGE TO	n Slick		Finney	OWNER	K.		ПС	KET TYPE (	CHECK ONE)	4 / /	OGEN JOB
Λ	Wow wa			Sam	٥			RVICE	SALES	YES	NO Jo
ADDRESS				CONTRACTOR	Λ.		1	LOCATION	1	CODE	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	99			SHIPPED VIA	28/12/8/8	IGHT CHARG	GES _	LOCATION	· City	CODE	503
C. Acia	Cata B.			No esta	,		COLLECT 2	Harr	1	_	575
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGOR	RY	WELL PERMIT NO.	DELIVERED TO			2	LOCATION	1	CODE	
TYPE AND PURPOSE	OF IOR			ORDER NO.	and the		REI	ERRAL LO	CATION	1900	
010	OF SOD		B- 942271	ONDER NO.				EIIIAE EO	CATION		
of invoice. Upon lawful contract fees in the amo	Customer's default in paymen rate applicable, but never to ex- unt of 20% of the amount of the warrants only title to the prod- PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR O' er in contract, tort, product lia als on their return to Halliburt	t of Customer's ceed 18% per a s unpaid accour	by Halliburton in accord with the rates account by the last day of the month of the month of the month of the half and the second secon	n following the month in wary to employ an attorney governed by the law of the	which the invoice to enforce collect e state where ser	is dated, Cust tion of said ac vices are perfe	omer agrees to count, Custor ormed or equi	to pay intere mer agrees to ment or ma	st thereon aft o pay all colle terials are fur	er default at the hection costs and at nished.	nighest torney
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF OR PART NO.	L O C ACCO	DESCRI	PTION	UNI	TS 1	UNIT	S 2	UNIT	AMOU	JNT
	ON PARTIES.	C. ACCO	MILEAGE		42	1 .,	Q11	I	200	100	00
000 11		1	p ,	5/147	1	mi			7 -	000	œ
001-016		1	Town Scrone		1405	14	2.1			700	00
0.0003		1	In i lop Pi	ig	/	104	8/	11		40	0.0
16A	830 311	j j	Guide Shoc		/	109				161	
40	807.9009	1	5.4 Cent.	in market in	4	Pa			6)=	243	-
24 A	815.19502	1	Jugar Florit	Ula	1	89				171	00
27	815. 19415	1	Auto. Filler	Asse	1	100				30	00
720	800, 8383	1	Carl Park	7	1	100			12790	244	1 42
350	890.10303	,	thorn wild		1	en		1		11	562
		1	THE STATE OF THE			1		1			
						1			2 2 2		
						1 1					
						1					
						i		i			
						i		i			
								1			
						1	in the second		180		
						1					
						i			1	S. W	
						1		1			
		180				1				Cas	
AS PER	ATTACHED BULK	MATER	RIAL DELIVERY TICKE	T NO.	<b>B</b> - 9	19271		0-1-1-	0	6188	10:
WAS JOB SATISFACTOR	ILY COMPLETED?		COMPLIED WITH IN	THE FAIR LABOR STANDAI	RDS ACT OF 193	3, AS AMEND	ED HAS BEEN TO SERVICES	CEIVE	OMMISS	DN S	
	UIPMENT SATISFACTORY?		FURNISHED UNDER	THIS CONTRACT.		SIA	I C UUMPU				
WAS PERFORMANCE OF	PERSONNEL SATISFACTORY?	2 19 18 1 10 18	11/6	9. 13.)	Glest		JUN	8	999 SUB TOTAL		
X		RINT)	ENTERN THE	HALLIBURT	ON OPERATO	R				APPLICABLE TA BE ADDED ON	

HALLIBURTON APPROVAL

EXTRA COPY

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT (SIGNATURE)



# JOB SUMMARY

HALLIBURTON LOCATION _	M	1		BILLED ON TICKET NO	17.48.4	
LOCATION	VISUAL INC.		200 年 1 日 1 日 1 日 1 日 1 日 1 日 1 日 1 日 1 日 1			100

					WELL	DATA			UMI	UIN			
FIELD				SEC.	19_TWP2	RNG.	1	COUNTY			STATE	K	
	NAME		TYPE				NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то		MAXIMUM PS ALLOWABLE
FORMATION						CASING	U	94.	01	1.7	14134	1	ALLOWADEL
		F				LINER							
		BPD. WATER_			MCFD	TUBING							
		BPD. WATER_	OPEN HOLE							SHOTS/FT.			
		MUD TYF	PERFORATION	ONS									
PACKER TY			SET A			PERFORATION	ONS						
					407	PERFORATION	ONS						
MISC. DATA			TOTAL I	DEPTH	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	DATA							
		TOOLS AND ACC	CESSORIES			CALLED OU	Т	ON LOCA	ATION	JOB STARTED		JOB C	COMPLETED
	TYPE AN	D SIZE	QTY.		MAKE	DATE		DATE		DATE		DATE	
FLOAT COL	LAR	- Company		110	(A) (3)	TIME ()		TIME		TIME		TIME	Der -
FLOAT SHO	DE .									ID SERVICE	UNITS		
GUIDE SHO		.71	1		+ 5			NAME		UNIT NO. &			LOCATION
CENTRALIZ		21	kef			7) 1	1	7 3		1 1 35			
воттом Р						27	7			114			
TOP PLUG		47				1				1 11/1/1			
HEAD										1000		16	
PACKER						11	11			the High		10000	
OTHER		14	4		18		5 . 4			1 500			\$
		MATERI	ALS	500000									
					0								
TREAT. FLU					LB/GALAPI								
DISPL. FLU			_DENISTY		LB/GALAPI								
PROP. TYPE		SIZE		LB									
PROP. TYPE		SIZE		LB.									
ACID TYPE		G			_%								
ACID TYPE			AL		%								
ACID TYPE		- GA	AL		_%								
SURFACTA	NT TYPE	G	AL	IN		DEPARTMEN	Т						
NE AGENT	TYPE		AL	IN		DESCRIPTION	OF JOB	7		8			
FLUID LOS	S ADD. TYPE	GAL.		IN						1			
	GENT TYPE		-LB	IN									
	AGENT TYPE _		-LB	IN		100.00	UDI.	UBING C		ASING FI	ANIBURA		TRC 44 W. I
BREAKER T		GAL.		IN		JOB DONE T	HNU: T	OBING U	1	ASING [	ANNULUS	L	TBG./ANN.
BLOCKING	AGENT TYPE_		G	ALLB.		CUSTOMER X FORK DOWN							
PERFPAC E	ALLS TYPE			)TY		REPRESENTA	ATIVE A	1 100	-	MA			
OTHER						HALLIBURTO	N M		11		COPIES		
OTHER					CEMEN	OPERATOR_	3 3 1		1 1 1 1 1		REQUES		
					CEMEN	DAIA							
STAGE	NUMBER OF SACKS	CEMENT	BRAND	BULK			ADDI	TIVES			CU.FT.		MIXED LBS./GAL.
	11/2/2	+14.50			W. T.	77.27						3 /	
	3 4 4	7.7.4.7			11 11 1	1111	4				+	6	
											7 7		17.6
20 5 3 C S													
					X St. Z - Line St. Cha.								
		PRESSURES IN	I PSI		SUMM	IARY			VOL	JMES			
CIRCULATI	NG		DISPLACEMENT_			PRESLUSH: BB	LGAL			TYPE_			
BREAKDOV			MAXIMUM			LOAD & BKDN:		NL			BBLGA	L	
AVERAGE _			URE GRADIENT_			TREATMENT: E					PL BBL G		
				15 MIN				4	1.7	0151		AL.	iffi
SHUT-IN: IN	ISTANT	HYDRAULIC HO	RSEPOWER	_15-MIN		CEMENT SLUR					THE	OLIV	N COMMISS
OBBERT		AVAILABLE		_USED		TOTAL VOLUM	E: BBLC	AL	REM	ARKS	COR		
ORDERED.		AVERAGE RATE	ES IN BPM	_USEU					111			(	1000
											JUN		177
TREATING.		CEMENT LEFT		VERALL_			71						as DIVISION
	4/10			307							CONSE	WATE	
FEET	and the same	REASON									1000	10000	7311200

HALLIBURTON SERVICES
.. JOB LOG

WELL NO. LEASE HE LEASE

CUSTOMER AMERICAN WALL

PAGE NO.

FORM 2013 R-2

JOB TYPE

CHART	TIME	RATE	VOLUME	PUM	PS	PRESSURE	E (PSI)	HKH-IMA
CHART NO.	TIME	(BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	Т	С	TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	0600							Callet AT
	0345							on how by Dange 1201 going to 1965
								1 2 1 0 5 10 1
	1303							1. Interit 6. #
	His							Barr 81 Con 1 to to
								Gold the + Friend
								C. 12/ 1 "1, "3, "17, "
								CI Capton My Cap
	100							Des PH
	1 2							thirt could have the good
	1825	65	1474				200	Control 4 / MC 4 HALTHE
			341					10 1 10 40 for 21 11 stee William
	1135							Too had may car Rhas thy
		(, 5						and Die Sol
	1993						11 22	Russia 4000
							650	Philippides Alle
								Property of the state of
								de la Commentación de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la
								and a Post of fourth
								45 (-1)
								PECEIVED
								STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
								JUN 8 1992
								JON 0 1772